above along with end user’s certificate for satisfactory completion of supply and 

performance from end user for satisfactory continuous operation shall be 

furnished in proof for the above.  

3) The Annual Turnover of the Bidders shall be more than Rs. 21,40,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty One Lakhs and Forty thousand only) in any one of the last 

three financial years (ie.) 2021-22, 2022-23 & 2023-24. The Bidder shall 

furnish the Audited financial statements like Profit and loss A/c statement and 

balance sheet pertaining to the above three years (or) Annual turnover